shares on a preferential basis for consideration other than cash, in accordance with the 

applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”), and the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”),  

the allotment of 7,37,680 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 

Eighty) Equity Shares at a face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) each fully paid up 

(“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of Rs. 338.90 (Rupees  Three  Hundred  Thirty  Eight  

and Ninety Paisa) per Equity Share including premium of Rs. 336.90 (Rupees Three  

Hundred  Thirty  Six  and Ninety Paisa) per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 

24,99,99,752/-  (Rupees Twenty  Four Crore  Ninety  Nine  Lakh  Ninety  Nine 

Thousand  Seven Hundred  and  Fifty  Two), on preferential allotment basis through 

private placement to the following persons, being a shareholder of Unitech 

Workholding Systems Private Limited (“Unitech”), for consideration other than cash 

i.e. in lieu of acquisition of 59.52% shareholding in Unitech through swapping of

[...]

and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”), read 
with the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder. 

3 Total number of 
securities proposed to 
be issued or total 
amount for which the 
securities will be issued 

Allotment of 7,37,680 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred and Eighty) Equity Shares having a face value of Rs. 2/- 
(Rupees Two) each fully paid up (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price 
of Rs. 338.90 (Rupees  Three  Hundred  Thirty  Eight  and Ninety 
Paisa) per Equity Share including premium of Rs. 336.90 (Rupees 
Three  Hundred  Thirty  Six  and Ninety Paisa) per Equity Share 
aggregating to Rs. 24,99,99,752/-  (Rupees Twenty  Four Crore  
Ninety  Nine  Lakh  Ninety  Nine Thousand  Seven Hundred  and  
Fifty  Two), on preferential allotment basis through private 
placement for consideration other than cash for acquisition of 59.52% 
shareholding in Unitech through swapping of Equity Shares of the 
Company. 

Additional information in case of preferential issue:

[...]

* Considering after the conversion of outstanding warrants as on date. 

III Issue Price Allotment of 7,37,680 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Six 
Hundred and Eighty) Equity Shares having a face value of Rs. 2/- 
(Rupees Two) each fully paid up (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price 
of Rs. 338.90 (Rupees  Three  Hundred  Thirty  Eight  and Ninety 
Paisa) per Equity Share including premium of Rs. 336.90 (Rupees 
Three  Hundred  Thirty  Six  and Ninety Paisa) per Equity Share. 

IV Number of investors 5 (Five) 

V In case of convertibles - 
intimation on 
conversion of securities 
or on lapse of the tenure 
of the instrument 

Not applicable 

Annexure II 

The relevant details required under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulation read with SEBI